expenses) under and during the duration of the Share Purchase Mandate, is approximately
S$4,335,000.

 For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out in sub-paragraphs (a), (b)
and (c) above and assuming that:

 (i) the purchase or acquisition of Shares is fi nanced solely by internal sources of funds;

 (ii) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2016; and

 (iii) the Company had purchased or acquired 57,041, 910 Shares (representing not more than
10% of the total number of issued Shares at the Latest Practicable Date) on the Latest
Practicable Date,

 the fi nancial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 57,041, 910 Shares by the Company
pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and
the Company for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2016 are set out below:

28

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Scenario A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase

(S$’000)
Market

Purchase
Off-Market
Purchase

Market
Purchase

Off-Market
Purchase

As at 31 December 2016

Profi t attributable to
 Shareholders of the
Company

2,621 2,621 2,621 2,787 2,787 2,787

Share capital 26,130 26,130 26,130 26,130 26,130 26,130

Capital reserve 6 6 6 6 6 6

Translation reserve 9 9 9 – – –

Retained earnings 32,205 32,205 32,205 18,701 18,701 18,701

Treasury  Shares – (3,8 79) (4,335) – (3,8 79) (4,335)

Equity attributable to
owners of the Company

58,350 54, 471 54,015 44,837 4 0,958 40,502

NTA 58,350 54, 471 54,015 44,837 4 0,958 40,502

Current assets 53,246 49, 367 48,911 38,318 34,4 39 33,983

Current liabilities 13,594 13,594 13,594 15,910 15,910 15,910

Working capital 39,652 35, 773 35,317 22,408 18,5 29 18,073

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Number of Shares
excluding Treasury
Shares (’000)

570,41 9 513,37 7 513,37 7 570,41 9 513,37 7 513,37 7

Treasury  Shares (’000) – 57,04 2 57,04 2 – 57,04 2 57,04 2

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) (1) 10.23 10.6 1 10.52 7.86 7.9 8 7.89

Gearing (times) (2) –  –  –  –  –  –

Current ratio (times) 3.92 3.6 3 3.60 2.41 2.1 6 2.14

EPS (cents) (3) 0.46 0.51 0.51 0.49 0.54 0.54

ROE (%) (4) 4.49 4.81 4.85 6.22 6.80 6.88

 Notes:

 (1) NTA per Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares.

 (2) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

 (3) For illustrative purposes, EPS is calculated based on the number of Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date
excluding Treasury Shares.

 (4) ROE equals profi t attributable to Shareholders of the Company divided by Shareholders’ equity.

29

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Scenario B: Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase

(S$’000)
Market

Purchase
Off-Market
Purchase

Market
Purchase

Off-Market
Purchase

As at 31 December 2016

Profi t attributable to
 Shareholders of the
Company

2,621 2,621 2,621 2,787 2,787 2,787

Share capital 26,130 22, 251 21,795 26,130 22, 251 21,795

Capital reserve 6 6 6 6 6 6

Translation reserve 9 9 9 – – –

Retained earnings 32,205 32,205 32,205 18,701 18,701 18,701

Treasury  Shares – – – – – –

Equity attributable to
owners of the Company

58,350 54, 471 54,015 44,837 4 0,958 40,502

NTA 58,350 54, 471 54,015 44,837 4 0,958 40,502

Current assets 53,246 49, 367 48,911 38,318 34,4 39 33,983

Current liabilities 13,594 13,594 13,594 15,910 15,910 15,910

Working capital 39,652 35, 773 35,317 22,408 18,5 29 18,073

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Number of Shares
excluding treasury
shares (’000)

570,41 9 513,37 7 513,37 7 570,41 9 513,37 7 513,37 7

Treasury  Shares (’000) – – – – – –

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) (1) 10.23 10.6 1 10.52 7.86 7.9 8 7.89

Gearing (times) (2) –  –  –  –  –  –

Current ratio (times) 3.92 3.6 3 3.60 2.41 2.1 6 2.14

EPS (cents) (3) 0.46 0.51 0.51 0.49 0.54 0.54

ROE (%) (4) 4.49 4.81 4.85 6.22 6.80 6.88

 Notes:

 (1) NTA per Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares.

 (2) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.